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Table 14 gives estimates of total expenditures in Canada on each type of construction 
for which information is available. It contains the detailed data from which Tables 12 
and 13 are derived. 

14.—Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1959 and 1960 
NOTE.—Actual expenditures 1959; preliminary actual 1960. 

Type of Structure 
1959 

New Repair Total 

1960 

New Repair 

Building Construction 

Residential 
Dwellings—single, double, duplex 

and apartment 

Industrial 
Factories, plants, workshops, food 

canneries 
Mine and mine mill buildings 
Railway stations, offices, roadway 

buildings 
Railway shops, engine houses, 

water and fuel stations 

Commercial 
Warehouses, storehouses, refrig

erated storage, etc 
Grain elevators 
Hotels, clubs, restaurants, cafe

terias, tourist cabins 
Office buildings 
Stores, retail and wholesale 
Garages and service stations 
Theatres, arenas, amusement and 

recreational buildings 
LaundrieB and dry-cleaning estab

lishments 

Institutional 
Schools and other educational 

buildings 
Churches and other religious build

ings 
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics, first-

aid stations, etc 
Other institutional buildings... 

Other Building 
Farm buildings (excluding dwel

lings).... 
Broadcasting, radio and television, 

relay and booster stations, tele
phone exchanges 

Aeroplane hangars 
Passenger terminals, bus, boat or 

Armouries, barracks, drill halls 
etc 

Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp 
cookeries, bush depots and camps 

Miscellaneous 

Totals, Building Construction.. 

Engineering Construction 

Marine 
Docks, wharves, piers, break

waters 
Retaining walls, embankments, 

riprapping 
Canals and waterways 
Dredging and pile driving 
Dykes 
Logging booms 
Other 

rooo 

1,752,000 

1,752,000 

296,888 

252,508 
24,219 

13,113 

7,048 

640,148 

67,568 
21,063 

46,088 
250,252 
165,627 

43,708 

44,888 

954 

510,633 

285,651 

56,292 

134,707 
33,983 

214,068 

100,927 

39,981 
24,035 

11,052 

8,564 

16,448 
13,061 

3,413,737 

118,390 

54,181 

2,513 
3,995 
5,345 
2,941 

449 
8,966 

$'000 

431,000 

431,000 

118,926 

92,184 
5,852 

12,537 

8,353 

118,917 

13,383 
6,266 

15,034 
36,884 
29,436 
9,758 

7,188 

968 

58,476 

22,010 

8,129 

18,350 
9,987 

99,003 

71,432 

1,992 
2,317 

424 

13,612 

5,006 
4,220 

$'000 

2,183,000 

2,183,000 

415,814 

344,692 
30,071 

25,650 

15,401 

759,065 

80,951 
27,329 

61,122 
287,136 
195,063 

53,466 

52,076 

1,922 

569,109 

307,661 

64,421 
153,057 
43,970 

313,071 

172,359 

41,973 
26,352 

11,476 

22,176 

21,454 
17,281 

J'000 

1,488,700 

1,488,700 

324,436 

259,041 
44,829 

11,522 

9,044 

607,275 

72,785 
14,044 

38,608 
272,424 
140,253 

37,690 

30,852 

619 

540,753 

328,046 

54,039 
133,841 
30,827 

208,237 

99,870 

53,584 
12,425 

10,374 

7,706 

13,812 
10,466 

t'000 

455,000 

455,000 

113,595 

87,973 
7,433 

10,971 

7,218 

104,400 

12,328 
6,700 

11,203 
33,482 
27,877 
8,501 

3,534 

775 

06,240 

35,676 

7,336 

18,525 
4,703 

97,905 

70,040 

2,174 
2,479 

575 

13,474 

4,882 
4,281 

826,322 4,240,059 3,175,401 837,140 

16,070 

7,494 

467 
389 

6,045 
283 

1,003 

134,460 

61,675 

2,980 
4,384 

51,390 
3,224 
1,452 
9,355 

87,255 

61,351 

2,210 
1,736 

16,525 
1,920 
607 

2,906 

15,203 

6,978 

425 
1,013 
5,359 
274 
803 
351 


