Table 14 gives estimates of total expenditures in Canada on each type of construction for which information is available. It contains the detailed data from which Tables 12 and 13 are derived.

14.—Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1959 and 1960

Note.—Actual expenditures 1959; preliminary actual 1960.

m	1959			1960		
Type of Structure	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Total
Building Construction	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Besidential	1,752,000	431,000	2,183,000	1,488,700	455,000	1,943,700
Dwellings—single, double, duplex and apartment	1,752,000	431,000	2,183,000	1,488,700	455,000	1,943,700
Industrial	296,888	118,926	415,814	324,436	113,595	438,031
Factories, plants, workshops, food canneries	252,508 24,219	92,184 5,852	344,692 30,071	259,041 44,829	87,973 7,433	347,014 52,262
buildings	13,113	12,537	25,650	11,522	10,971	22,493
water and fuel stations	7,048	8,353	15,401	9,044	7,218	16,262
Commercial	640,148	118,917	<b>759</b> , 065	607,275	104,400	711,675
erated storage, etc	67,568 21,063	13,383 6,266	80,951 27,329	72,785 14,044	12,328 6,700	85,113 20,744
terias, tourist cabinsOffice buildingsStores, retail and wholesaleGarages and service stations	46,088 250,252 165,627 43,708	15,034 36,884 29,436 9,758	61,122 287,136 195,063 53,466	38,608 272,424 140,253 37,690	11,203 33,482 27,877 8,501	49,811 305,906 168,130 46,191
Theatres, arenas, amusement and recreational buildings	44,888	7,188	52,076	30,852	3,534	34,386
Laundries and dry-cleaning estab- lishments	954	968	1,922	619	775	1,394
Institutional	510,633	58,476	569,109	546,753	66,240	612,993
Schools and other educational buildings. Churches and other religious build-	285,651	22,010	307,661	328,046	35,676	363,722
ings	56,292	8,129	64,421	54,039	7,336	61,375
aid stations, etcOther institutional buildings	134,707 33,983	18,350 9,987	153,057 43,970	133,841 30,827	18,525 4,703	152,366 35,530
Other Building. Farm buildings (excluding dwellings)	214,068	99,003	313,071	208,237	97,905	306,142
lings)	100,927	71,432	172,359	99,870	70,040	169,910
phone exchanges  Aeroplane hangars  Passenger terminals, bus, boat or	39,981 24,035	1,992 2,317	41,973 26,352	53,584 12,425	2,174 2,479	55,758 14,904
air	11,052	424	11,476	10,374	575	10,949
Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp	8,564	13,612	22,176	7,706	13,474	21,180
cookeries, bush depots and camps Miscellaneous	16,448 13,061	5,006 4,220	21,454 17,281	13,812 10,466	4,882 4,281	18,694 14,747
Totals, Building Construction	3,413,737	826,322	4,240,059	3,175,401	837,140	4,012,541
Engineering Construction						
Marine	118,390	16,070	134,460	87,255	15,203	102,458
Docks, wharves, piers, break- waters Retaining wells ambankments	54,181	7,494	61,675	61,351	6,978	68,329
Retaining walls, embankments, riprapping, Canals and waterways. Dredging and pile driving. Dykes. Logging booms.	2,513 3,995 45,345 2,941	467 389 6,045 283	2,980 4,384 51,390 3,224	2,210 1,736 16,525 1,920	425 1,013 5,359 274	2,635 2,749 21,884 2,194
Control Contro	449 8,966	1,003	1,452 9,355	607	803 351	1,410 3,257